## Oil Country Tubular Ltd.





OCTL/SEC/11155/2016 November 30, 2016

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited BSE's Corporate Relationship Dept., 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring Routunga Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, <u>MUMBAI</u> – 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No:C/1, G – Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) MUMBAI – 400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) & 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the acquisition/sale of Shares.

Ref: BSE Scrip Code 500313. NSE Code OILCOUNTUB

We, Oil Country Tubular Ltd., hereby intimate about acquisition/sale of shares as follows:

S.No	Name	No of Shares (Off-Market)	Details
1.	K Shashidhar	344000	Transferor
2	K Gayatri Devi	172000	Transferee
3.	K Barghavi	172000	Transferee

In accordance with Regulation 29(1) &29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, the prescribed format containing the requisite information and copy of intimation sent by the above shareholder is enclosed herewith.

Yours truly, for Oil Country Tubular Ltd.

Ramya Inala

Company Secretary

Encl: As above

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	OIL COUNTE	RY TUBULAR LI	IMITED
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	K Shashidhar		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer /sold			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Promoter Gro	oup	
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE/NSE		
the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the Acquisition/Disposal as	Number	% w r t total share/voting	% w r t total diluted
follows		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of the
		applicable(*)	TC(**)
Before the acquisition under			
consideration, holding of:	349000	0.79	NA
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li><li>b) Shares in the nature of</li></ul>	349000	0.79	INA
encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-			
disposal undertaking/others)	NIL		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than			
by shares	NIL		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the			]
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify			
holding in each category)	NIL		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of a <del>cquisition</del> / sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0.44000	0.70	NIA
aequired/sold	344000	0.78	NA
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	NIL		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	TTIL		
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)	NIL		
acquired/sold d) Shares	INIL		
encumbered/invoked/released by			
the acquirer	NIL		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			

KIL. D.

After the aequisition/sale holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after	5000 NIL NIL
acquisition  e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g.open market/off-market/public issue/rights issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transfer etc.,)	Off-market
Date of acquisition /sale of shares of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	28-11-2016
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	44289530
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	44289530
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	44289530

- (\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

K.D. Du.

Signature of the seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: HYDRRAGAD Date: 29-11-2db

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	OIL COUNT	RY TUBULAR LI	MITED
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	K Gayatri Devi		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
/sold			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Promoter Gr	oup	
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE/NSE		
the shares of TC are Listed		104	0/
Details of the Acquisition/Disposal as	Number	% wrt total	% wrt total
follows		share/voting	diluted
		capital wherever	share/voting capital of the
		1 ****	TC(**)
		applicable(*)	10(_)
Before the acquisition under			
consideration, holding of:	499000	1.12	NA
a) Shares carrying voting rights	499000	1.12	1111
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-			
disposal undertaking/others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than			
by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the T C (specify			
holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	172000	0.39	NA
acquired/s <del>old</del>		Ĺ	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than			
by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			1
voting rights in the TC (specify			1
holding in each category)			
acquired/sold			
d) Shares		1	
encumbered/invoked/released by			
the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
e) Total (a ib tota)			

"L' Goyot D.

After the acquisition/sale holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	671000
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g.open market/off-market/public issue/rights issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transfer etc.,)	Off-market
Date of acquisition /sale of shares of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	28-11-2016
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	44289530
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	44289530
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	44289530

- (\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: HYDRASSAD Date: 29.11, 2016

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	OIL COUNTR	RY TUBULAR LI	MITED
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer /sold	K Barghavi		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter Group		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE/NSE		
Details of the Acquisition/Disposal as follows	Number	% w r t total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w r t total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under			
<ul> <li>consideration, holding of: <ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	499000	1.12	NA
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold- b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+d)	172000	0.39	NA



After the acquisition/sale holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	671000
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g.open market/off-market/public issue/rights issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transfer etc.,)	Off-market
Date of acquisition /sale of shares of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	28-11-2016
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	44289530
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	44289530
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	44289530

- (\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: HYDEROGAD Date: 29-11-2016